# 900223912 05/23/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 10/05/2011     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Lock Corporation of America |          | 10/05/2011     | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Spartek, Inc.          |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Milwaukee Street   |  |
| City:           | Sparta                 |  |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 54656                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0872539 | LCA       |
| Registration Number: | 2597439 | WHITCOMB  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6087841561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6087821469

Email: jparke@bosshardparkelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bosshard Parke, Ltd./Attorney Joan Parke

Address Line 1: 505 King Street, Suite 334

Address Line 2: PO Box 966

Address Line 4: La Crosse, WISCONSIN 54602-0966

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joan Parke   |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Signature:         | /joan parke/ |

900223912 REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0131

OD & & & ON 0872830

| Date:  | 05/23/2012 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=DFI Articles of Merger#page1.tif<br>source=DFI Articles of Merger#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0132 Sec.179.77, 180.1105, 181.1105 & 183.1204, Wis Stats

# State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services



# **Articles of Merger**

#### Surviving Entity

Name: SPARTEK, INC. Org ID: 1S10606

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: WI

## Non Surviving Entity

Name: LOCK CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Org ID: 1A11531

Entity Type: Business Corporation

Jurisdiction: WI

#### Real Estate

Non-Survivor Name(s)

LOCK CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Does the entity have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate immediately prior to the merger?

Yes

#### Plan of Merger

The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to the surviving corporation of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

No Plan uploaded.

#### **Entity Ownership**

The surviving entity is a Domestic or Foreign Business Corporation that is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger was approved in accordance with sec. 180.11045 and the requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfied.

#### **Method Of Approval**

The plan of merger document was approved by each entity that is a party to the merger in the manner required by the laws applicable to each entity, and in accordance with ss.180.1103, 180.1104, 181.1103, 181.1104 and 183.1202, if applicable.

### Amendments

The surviving entity will use the articles of incorporation of the following corporation: SPARTEK, INC. There are no amendments to this articles of incorporation.

#### Drafter:

This document was drafted by: Attorney Darla A. Krzoska

## **Delayed Effective Date**

Not Declared

#### Signature

Signature: William Bosshard

Title: President

#### **Endorsement**

Received Date: 10/5/2011 2:51:19 PM

Filed Date:10/12/2011 Filing Fee:\$150.00 **Total Fee:\$150.00** 

Comments:

Articles of Merger, merging LOCK CORPORATION OF AMERICA (a WI domestic corp)(Chap 180)(non-survivor) into SPARTEK, INC. (a WI domestic corp)(Chap. 180)(survivor) Effective Date: October 5, 2011 OOS# 201110052748716 \$150.00

 $\begin{array}{lll} & \text{https://www.wdfi.org/apps/corpMerger/pf.aspx?id=730\&c=2018643686} & \textbf{TRADEMARK}_{5/17/2012} \\ \textbf{RECORDED: 05/23/2012} & \textbf{REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0134} \end{array}$